

MAYOR HILLIARD L. HAMPTON

Youth Foundation

P.O Box 946 Inkster, MI 48141

August, 2015

Dear Friend:

The **Mayor Hilliard Hampton Youth Foundation**, is a non-profit 501(c)(3) licensed organization that offers College scholarships to students who graduate from Inkster public high schools. The Foundation strives to fund as many student scholarships each year as possible, based solely upon the funds raised through an annual golf outing.

The non-profit Board of Directors consists of business and community leaders who are very civic minded, many of whom also serve as volunteers on other City Boards and/or Commissions.

This year we will be hosting our 17th Annual Golf Outing "Caribbean Style - Sequel" on Friday, September 11, 2015 at Inkster Valley Golf Course located at 2150 Middlebelt Rd., Inkster, Michigan. We would appreciate your partnering with us this year by approving one of the following requests:

- · Agreeing to one of our Sponsorship Goals (flyer enclosed)
- Donating 150 golf trinkets or promotional items from your company that would be included in our handouts
- · Donating an auction item

We hope we can count on your support this year! We look forward to, and are grateful for, your contribution, which greatly benefits high school graduates. Please contact Ms. Denise A. Barnes at 313.318.3026 or by email, dkneesgolfouting@gmail.com, on where to send your items or for any additional information you may need. Please make your check payable to: Mayor Hilliard Hampton Youth Foundation, and mail with your sponsorship request, to: P.O. Box 946, Inkster, MI 48141. Thank you for your consideration as well as your continued support for the Mayor Hilliard Hampton Youth Foundation.

Most sincerely,

Hilliard Hampton

President Enclosures